

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

Winest Carlot Vertical and a Haratal Haratal Carlot								_	_						
CONCERNING THE I	PRO	ЭP	ER	ΤY	AT	2791	4 NICHOLS SAWMILL I	ND,	Ma	gno	lia,	TX 77355			
AS OF THE DATE	SIC 3UY	iNt EF	=D R №	BY AYI	WI	ELL SH	ER AND IS NOT TO OBTAIN. IT IS	Α	SL	JBS	TI	HE CONDITION OF THE PR TUTE FOR ANY INSPECTION RRANTY OF ANY KIND BY	NIC	2 (70
Seller is □ is not the Property? □	0	CCI	иру	ing	the	Pr	operty. If unoccupie (a	ed ((by	/ Se xima	elle ate	r), how long since Seller has date) or ☐ never occu	occ pied	iqu t t	ed he
Section 1. The Prope This notice does not es	erty stat	/ h a	as h th	the e ite	ite ems	ns to b	marked below: (Mage conveyed. The con	ark trac	Y ct v	es i	(Y) lete	, No (N), or Unknown (U).) ermine which items will & will not	con	vey	
Item		N	_		Ite			Y	-	N U	-	Item	Υ		l
Cable TV Wiring					Na	tura	l Gas Lines					Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	Ġ		
Carbon Monoxide Det.				1			as Piping:				1	Rain Gutters			
Ceiling Fans				1			Iron Pipe				4	Range/Stove		201	
Cooktop				1		ppe			_		_	Roof/Attic Vents			
Dishwasher				1			gated Stainless				1	Sauna			_
		ш					ubing					J. G. T. G.			L
Disposal	Q				Hot	Tu	b		С		/	Smoke Detector			Г
Emergency Escape		Ó			Inte	erco	m System		_	10		Smoke Detector - Hearing			
Ladder(s)		1						П	7			Impaired			
Exhaust Fans					Mic	row	rave	Ø				Spa			Г
Fences				1	Out	doc	or Grill					Trash Compactor			
Fire Detection Equip.				9.0	Pat	io/D	ecking			100		TV Antenna			
French Drain			11.00				ng System/					Washer/Dryer Hookup			
Gas Fixtures				-	Poc	45			-			Window Screens			
Liquid Propane Gas:							quipment					Public Sewer System			
LP Community					Poc	I M	aint. Accessories	П	П			•			
(Captive)				L		/									
LP on Property		Ц			Poc	He	eater								
tem				Y	M		A 1 170		_						
Central A/C			/	20.00	N		Addition								
Evaporative Coolers		/					□ electric □ gas number of units:		nu	mpe	er (of units:			
Wall/Window AC Units	/						number of units:			1					
Attic Fan(s)											1				_
Central Heat							if yes, describe: □ electric □ gas			no b		-f.,,;t.,			_
Other Heat						_	if yes describe:		IUI	Пре	31 (of units:			_
Oven							_			_	Talasta C			4	
1 /0 011						10.00	number of ovens:								
/.						□ □ wood □ gas logs □ mock □ other: □ □ attached □ not attached									
/				□ attached □ not								4			
				-	number of units:	aı	lac	пес	_	unah au af mana at			_		
Stallita Diah & Cantuala						□ owned □ lease	'4 t	ro	<u> </u>	H	imber of remotes:			4	
Security System				님	뮈	뉘	□ owned □ lease	_		-	CK				\dashv
					_						TA A				
TXR-1406) 07-10-23		Ini	tiale	ed by	/: Bi	uyer	and	l Se	elle	r: [[Y	Pag	e 1 d	of 7	
										1	W				

303 E Washington Ave Navasota, TX 77868

Jeannie Burns

Navasota Realty

	Concerning the Property at 27914 NICH	OLS SAWMILL I	RD, M	Iagnol	ia, TX	7735	55				
Ī	Solar Panels										
1			owi	ned	lea	aseo	Tron	n_			
1			elec	ctric	ga	SL	othe	er:	number of units:		
ł						asea	fron	n_			
			es,	aesc	abe:	_					
1			auto	mati		ma	nual		areas covered:		
L	Septic 7 Oil-Site Sewel Facility		/es,	attac	n Inte	orma	ation	A	bout On-Site Sewer Facility (TX	R-14	407)
	Water supply provided by: ☐ city Was the Property built before 197 (If yes, complete, sign, and att Roof Type: Is there an overlay roof covering of covering)? ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ unk Are you (Seller) aware of any of defects, or are need of repair? ☐	78? ☐ yes ☐ tach TXR-190 on the Proper known the items list yes ☐ no	no 06 co ty (s ted i	oncer Age Shing n this	unkn ning e: es o	own lead r roc ction	of cov	ve nat	d paint hazards). (appropring placed over existing shingled are not in working condition, additional sheets if necessary):	es oi	r roc
	mobile nome	S, Qu	91	te	0	0/	1/10	2	Value		
	Selling	LOT	10	10	0	18	nl	V			
							1				
	Section 2. Are you (Seller) awaif you are aware and No (N) if you	are of any de ou are not av	efect vare	s or .)	malf	unc	tions	s i	n any of the following? (Mark	Ye	s (Y
	Item Y N	Item				Υ	N	ĺ	Item	V	I NI
	Basement	Floors				-0		_	Sidewalks		N
-	Ceilings	Foundation	PSI	ah(s)					Walls / Fences		_
	Doors	Interior Wal		an(2)					Windows		_
\vdash	Driveways	Lighting Fix									_
_	Electrical Systems	Plumbing S						\	Other Structural Components		
	Exterior Walls	Roof	ysie	IIIS							
-	If the answer to any of the items in Section 3. Are you (Seller) awa	are of any of								e av	vare
T(Condition		Υ	N	C	andi	tion			7.00	
-	Aluminum Wiring		i				Gas			Y	N
	Asbestos Components		=					S			
	Diseased Trees: oak wilt		=	님		ettlin	~		-1		
	Endangered Species/Habitat on Pr	coperty	H				oven				
	-ault Lines	operty							Structure or Pits		
	Hazardous or Toxic Waste		-	-					Storage Tanks		
_	mproper Drainage								sements		
									asements		
Intermittent or Weather Springs					Ur	ea-f	orma	ald	ehyde Insulation		
Landfill					W	ater	Dam	าลดู	ge Not Due to a Flood Event		
	Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards							n	Property		
	Encroachments onto the Property					boc					
L	mprovements encroaching on othe	ers' property			Ac	tive	infe	sta	tion of termites or other wood		
	a satural in 112 in 122				de	stroy	/ing i	ins	sects (WDI)		
Located in Historic District									tment for termites or WDI	0	
	listoric Property Designation				Pre	eviou	us te	rm	nite or WDI damage repaired		
۲	Previous Foundation Repairs				Pre	eviou	us Fi	re	S		
(oy: Buyer:					ller: a	O	Pag	e 2 o	f 7
	Navasota Realty 303 E	Washington Ave l	Navas	ota, TX	7786	8			Jeannie Bu	rns	

Jeannie Burns

C	oncern	ing the Property at	27914 NICHOLS SAWMILL RI	o, Ma	gnol	a, TX 77355		
Р	reviou	us Roof Repairs		ПП	-0	Termite or WDI damage needing repair		
Р	reviou	us Other Structu	ural Repairs	0		Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*		
		is Use of Premi namphetamine	ses for Manufacture			Тамора		
lf	the ar	nswer to any of	the items in Section 3 is	yes,	exp	ain (attach additional sheets if necessary):		
	*A si	ngle blockable mai	n drain may cause a suction e	ıtrapı	nent	hazard for an individual		
UI	ection repa	1 4. Are you (S	eller) aware of any item not been previously dis	. ea	uipn	nent, or system in or on the Property that is in this notice? uges uge	n no	eed ach
-								
U								
Se	ction	5. Are you (Se	eller) aware of any of th	e fol	low	ing conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are awa	ire a	and
cn	ieck v	vholly or partly	as applicable. Mark N	o (N) if y	ou are not aware.)		
<u>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </u>	N	Present flood	insurance coverage.					
			ding due to a failure or b	orea	ch o	f a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rele	ase	of
	Ø.	Previous flood	ing due to a natural flood	eve	nt.			
	Ø					e Property due to a natural flood.		
			olly partly in a 100-ye			plain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, AS)9, <i>F</i>	۹E,
	Ø		150	ar flo	abo	ain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shad	104)	١
	Ø		olly ☐ partly in a floodwa			Similar (moderate i 1994 i lazara i fica-zone in (shac	ieu)).
	Ø		olly partly in a flood po					
	A		olly □ partly in a reservo					
If th	ne ans				ch a	dditional sheets as necessary):		
				uyer	may	consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1	1414	1).
		urposes of this noti						
	VVIIIGII	is designated as z	CONE A, V. A99. AE. AO. AH.	VE. C	r $A = 1$	d on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood haza on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of f ude a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	rd ar loodi.	ea, ng,
	arca, i	willon is designated	ans any area of land that: (A) d on the map as Zone X (sha a moderate risk of flooding.	is id ded);	lentifi and	ied on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of fl	haza oodii	ard ng,
	"Flood subjec	pool" means the a t to controlled inund	rea adjacent to a reservoir tha dation under the management	t lies of the	abov Unit	e the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and ed States Army Corps of Engineers.	thai	t is
(TXF	R-1406)) 07-10-23	Initialed by: Buyer:			and Seller: Page	3 of :	7
	Navasc	ota Realty	303 E Washington Ave N	Javas	ota, T	K 77868 Jeannie Bur	ns	

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

provid	n 6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property voler, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* ☐ yes ❷ no If nal sheets as necessary):	vith any insurance yes, explain (attach
risk, stru	mes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required in when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the persocuture(s).	s in high risk, moderate onal property within the
Aummi	n 7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S istration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property? ☐ yes 邶 no If yes, explain as necessary):	n (attach additional
Section if you a	n 8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are avare not aware.)	ware. Mark No (N)
Y N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect	without necessary
	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or associaments. If you associate	41. 6 11 .
	Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: □ manager manager manager manager. □ manager manager manager. □ manager manager. □ man	datory voluntary other associations
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-cinterest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? □ yes □ no If yes, described.	
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting use of the Property.	ng the condition or
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)	. (Includes, but is
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, sunrelated to the condition of the Property.	uicide, or accident
	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an indi-	vidual.
	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Propenvironmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehy If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extremediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).	erty to remediate
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gal a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.	lons and that uses
	s) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer: and Seller:	Page 4 of 7
Navasc	ota Realty 303 E Washington Ave Navasota, TX 77868	Jeannie Burns

Concerning the F	Property at 27914 NICHOLS	S SAWMILL RD, Magnolia, TX 7	7355					
□ 🏚 The retai	Property is located in ler.	a propane gas system se	rvice area owned by a pro	pane distribution system				
□ 🛱 Any	The state of the s							
uisti	ICL.		attach additional sheets if ı					
persons who	requiariv provide i	nspections and who ar	received any written ins re either licensed as ins res, attach copies and cor	chootore or otherwit				
Inspection Dat		Name of Inspector		No. of Pages				
NI-1- AI								
Note: A buyer	should not rely on the A buver should	e above-cited reports as a obtain inspections from ins	reflection of the current co spectors chosen by the bu	ondition of the Property.				
Section 12. Ha	ance provider? ☐) ave you (Seller) events assurance claim or a second	es ⊫ no er received proceeds f	□ Unknown ge, other than flood dar or a claim for damage legal proceeding) and n □ no If yes, explain:	to the Branauty (for				
detector requi	rements of Chapter	ve working smoke dete 766 of the Health and Sa nal sheets if necessary):	ctors installed in accord afety Code?* □ unknowr	lance with the smoke n △no □ yes. If no				
including perform in your area, y A buyer may refamily who wife impairment from seller to install	promance with the required promance, location, and power to may check unknown at require a seller to install suffer reside in the dwelling in a licensed physician; and smoke detectors for the	ements of the building code in ver source requirements. If you pove or contact your local building moke detectors for the hearing is hearing-impaired; (2) the build (3) within 10 days after the ed	impaired if: (1) the buyer or a r yer gives the seller written ev fective date, the buyer makes a the locations for installation	member of the buyer's				
(TXR-1406) 07-10-2 Navasota Realty	2	Buyer: and and shington Ave Navasota, TX 77868	Seller:	Page 5 of 7				
		J		Jeannie Burns				

Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced smaterial information.	are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any
Thun A Bath	
Signature of Seller Date	Signature of Seller Date
Printed Name: Bryan Burton	Printed Name:
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintain determine if registered sex offenders are located in certa https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov . For information concern neighborhoods, contact the local police department.	ns a database that the public may search, at no cost, to ain zip code areas. To search the database, visit ning past criminal activity in certain areas or
construction certificate or dune protection permit ma	award of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 xico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches latural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront by be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the construction adjacent to public beaches for more
required for repairs or improvements to the Prope	urance, the Property may be subject to additional hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be erty. For more information, please review <i>Information rtain Properties</i> (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas
(4) This Property may be located near a military installation compatible use zones or other operations. Informat available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible.	tion and may be affected by high noise or air installation tion relating to high noise and compatible use zones is ble Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared the Internet website of the military installation and of the
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, m items independently measured to verify any reported	neasurements, or boundaries, you should have those
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the	
Electric: Foutier atilities	phone #:
Sewer:	phone #:
Water:	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:phone #:
Propane:	phone #:phone #:_
Internet:	phone #:
TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer: Navasota Realty 303 E Washington Ave Navasota, TX	and Seller: Page 6 of 7

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed I this notice as true and correct and have no r ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF	by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the	e foregoing notice.
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:



INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC., IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

С	ON	CERNING THE PROPERTY AT 27914 NICHOLS SAWMILL RD, Magnolia, TX 77355	
Α	. D	ESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank ☐ Aerobic Treatment ☐ ☐	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	— ☑ Unknown
) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System:	
	(4)) Installer:	
) Approximate Age:	
В.		AINTENANCE INFORMATION:	\alpha OTKHOWH
		Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: Contract expiration date: (Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain no site sewer facilities.)	
	(2)	Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	
		Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain:	☐ Yes ☐ No
C.		Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review? ANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	☐ Yes ☐ No
	(1)	The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: ☐ planning materials ☐ permit for original installation ☐ final inspection when OSS ☐ maintenance contract ☐ manufacturer information ☐ warranty information ☐	SF was installed
	(2)	"Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer	facility that are er facility.
	(3)	It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site transferred to the buyer.	sewer facility
(TXF	R 140	07) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer: and Seller	
		Sofa Realty 303 F Washington Ave Newcosts TV 77000	Page 1 of 2 Jeannie Burns

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1–2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	225 300 375 450 525 225 75	180 240 300 360 420 180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller	9-29-73 Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date